
APPENDIX I

,, A Martin - Acting Parking Manager

LAKELAND Parking Development Group

DISTRICT' 20 - 26 Lowther Street
COU Kendal

Cumbria LA9 4DH

CAR PARK NAME Tariff Tariff Current Tariff 2005/06 Proposed Tariff 2006/07
No. Type Period Cost (£ Period Cost (£

GRANGE

Berners Close T/09 Multi-T riff Up to 1 hour 0 .50 Up to 1 hour 0.50
Band 4 Up to 2 hours 1.00 Up to 2 hours 1.00

Up to 3 hours 1.50 Up to 3 hours 2.00
Up to 4 hours 2.00 Up to 4 hours 2.50
Up to 9 hours 3.00 Up to 9 hours 4.00

Hampsfell Road T/11 Multi -Tariff Up to 1 hour 0:80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1 .60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

(/ Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

Kents Bank Road T/11 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

V Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

Main Street T/11 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0 .80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

Windermere Road T/11 Multi -Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

WINDERMERE

Broad Street ( part ) T/02 /Short Stay Up to 1 hour 1 .00 Up to 1 hour 1.00
Band I Up to 2 hours 2 .00 Up to 2 hours 2.20

Broad Street ( part ) T/12 M Iti-Tariff Up to 3 hours 3 .00 Up to 3 hours 3.50
Band I V Up to 4 hours 5 .00 Up to 4 hours 5.50

Up to 9 hours 6.00 Up to 9 hours 7.00
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CAR PARK NAME -- Tariff Tariff Current Tariff 2005/06 Proposed Tariff 2006/07

No. Type Period Cost (£ Period Cost ( £

WINDERMERE ( cont'd )

Rayrigg Meadow T/12 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.90 Up to 1 hour 1.00
Band I

V

Up to 2 hours 1.80 Up to 2 hours 2.20
Up to 3 hours 2.70 Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 4.00 Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 7.00

BOWNESS

Braithwaite Fold T/06 / Long Stay Up to 4 hours 4.00 Up to 4 hours 5.50
Band I Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 7.00

Ferry Nab T/07 (Long Stay / Up to 14 hours 4.00 UpP4""h rs5.00
Band I Up to 14 hours 6 .00 t i 7.00
Special (with trailer).

Glebe Road T!04 , tong Stay Up to 3 hours 3.00 Up to 3 hours 3.50
Band 1

V
Up to 4 hours 5.00 Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 6.00 Up to 9 hours 7.00'

Quarry Mount T/02 Short Stay Up to 1 hour 1.00 Up to 1 hour 1.00
Band 1 Up to 2 hours 2.00 Up to 2 hours 2.20

Up to 3 hours 3.00 Up to 3 hours 3.50

Rayrigg Road T/12 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1 .00 Up to 1 hour 1.00
Band I Up to 2 hours 2.00 Up to 2 hours 2.20

Up to 3 hours 3.00 Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.00 Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 6.00 Up to 9 hours 7.00

AMBLESIDE

King Street T/02 Short Stay Up to 1 hour 1.00 Up to 1 hour 1.00
Band 1 v Up to 2 hours 2.00 Up to 2 hours 2.20

Up to 3 hours 3.00 Up to 3 hours 3.50

Lake Road T/12 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1.00 Up to 1 hour 1.00
Band 1 Up to 2 hours 2.00 Up to 2 hours 2.20

Up to 3 hours 3.00 Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5 .00 Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 6.00 Up to 9 hours 7.00
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CAR PARK NAME - Tariff Tariff Current Tariff 2005/06 Proposed Tariff 2006/07
No. Type Period Cost (£) Period Cost ( £ )

AMBLESIDE ( cont'd )

Low Fold T112 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.90 Up to 1 hour 1.00
Band I Up to 2 hours 1.80 Up to 2 hours 2.20

Up to 3 hours 2.70 Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 4.00 Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 7.00

Rothay Holme T/06 /Long Stay Up to 4 hours 4.00 Up to 4 hours 5.50
Band I Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 7.00

Rydal Road T/12 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1.00 Up to 1 hour 1.00
Band l Up to 2 hours 2.00 Up to 2 hours 2.20

Up to 3 hours 3.00 Up to 3 hours 3.50

V Up to 4 hours 5.00 Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 6.00 Up to 9 hours 7.00

GRASMERE

Red Bank Road T/12 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 1 .00 Up to 1 hour 1.00
Band 1 Up to 2 hours 2.00 Up to 2 hours 2.20

Up to 3 hours 3.00 Up to 3 hours 3.50
Up to 4 hours 5.00 Up to 4 hours 5.50
Up to 9 hours 6.00 Up to 9 hours 7.00

SEDBERGH

Joss Lane T110 Multi-T iff Up to 1 hour 0 .60 Up to 1 hour 0.60
Band 3 Up to 2 hours 1.20 Up to 2 hours 1.20

Up to 3 hours 1.80 Up to 3 hours 2.20
Up to 4 hours 3 .00 Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00 Up to 9 hours 5.00

KIRKBY LONSDALE

Booths
3

T/01 Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50

Market Square V, T101 Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0 .80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
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CAR PARK NAME - Tariff Tariff Current Tariff 2005/06 Proposed Tariff 2006/07
No. Type Period Cost (£) Period Cost ( £ )

KIRKBY LONSDALE (cont'd )

New Road No.1 T/01 Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50

New Road No.2 T/11 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 / Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

V Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

MILNTHORPE

Beetham Road T/09 Multi -Tariff Up to 1 hour 0 .50 Up to 1 hour 0.50
Band 4 Up to 2 hours 1.00 Up to 2 hours 1.00

V Up to 3 hours 1.50 Up to 3 hours 2.00
Up to 4 hours 2.00 Up to 4 hours 2.50
Up to 9 hours 3.00 Up to 9 hours 4.00

Park Road T/09 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.50 Up to 1 hour 0.50
Band 4 Up to 2 hours 1.00 Up to 2 hours 1.00

Up to 3 hours 1.50 Up to 3 hours 2.00
Up to 4 hours 2 .00 Up to 4 hours 2.50
Up to 9 hours 3.00 Up to 9 hours 4.00

ULVERSTON

Brewery Street T/10 Multi -Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.60 Up to 1 hour 0.60
Band 3 Up to 2 hours 1.20 Up to 2 hours 1.20

Up to 3 hours 1.80 Up to 3 hours 2.20
Up to 4 hours 3.00 Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00 Up to 9 hours 5.00

Buxton Place T/10 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0 .60 Up to 1 hour 0.60
Band 3 Up to 2 hours 1 .20 Up to 2 hours 1.20

Up to 3 hours 1.80 Up to 3 hours 2.20
Up to 4 hours 3.00 Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00 Up to 9 hours 5.00

Daltongate T/10 Multi -Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.60 Up to 1 hour 0.60
Band 3 / Up to 2 hours 1.20 Up to 2 hours 1.20

V Up to 3 hours 1.80 Up to 3 hours 2.20
Up to 4 hours 3.00 Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00 Up to 9 hours 5.00
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CAR PARK NAME Tariff Tariff Current Tariff 2005/06 Proposed Tariff 2006/07
No. Type Period Cost ( £) Period Cost ( £

ULVERSTON l cont'd 1

Stockbridge Lane T108 Multi -Tariff Up to 1 hour 0 .50 Up to 1 hour 0.50
Band 4 Up to 2 hours 0.70 Up to 2 hours 0.80
Special Up to 3 hours 1 .00 Up to 3 hours 1.50

Up to 4 hours 1 .50 Up to 4 hours 2.00
Up to 9 hours 3.00 Up to 9 hours' 3.50

Theatre Street T/10 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.60 Up to 1 hour 0.60
Band 3 Up to 2 hours 1.20 Up to 2 hours 120

Up to 3 hours 1.80 Up to 3 hours 2.20
Up to 4 hours 3.00 Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00 Up to 9 hours 5.00

The Gill T/10 Aulti-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.60 Up to 1 hour 0.60
Band 3 V Up to 2 hours 1.20 Up to 2 hours 1.20

Up to 3 hours 1..80 Up to 3 hours 2.20
Up to 4 hours 3.00 Up to 4 hours 3.50
Up to 9 hours 4.00 Up to 9 hours 5.00

KENDAL
Booths T101 Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0 .80 Up to 1 hour 0.80

V Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60
Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50

Kendal Parish Church T/11 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1,60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3 .50 Up to . 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

Westmorland T/11 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Shopping Centre Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1 .60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

John Boste T/11 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

Dowker's Lane
/Band

Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0 .80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
V Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours -1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
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CAR PARK NAME Tariff Tariff Current Tariff 2005106 Proposed Tariff 2006107
No. Type Period Cost (£) Period Cost ( £

KENDAL ( cont'd )

South Lakeland Hous T/11 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

OTHER KENDAL
Blackhall Road T/11 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80

Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to 2 hours 1.60
V Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50

Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

Highgate ( Bowman ) T/05 Long Stay Up to 4 hours 3 .50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Band 2 Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

Library Road T/03 Long Stay Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Band 2 Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00

Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00

?.o
Peppercorn Lane T/01 V Short Stay Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 30 mins 0.A8'

Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1 .60 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 2 hours 1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.50

Sandes Avenue T/11 Multi-Tariff Up to 1 hour 0.80 Up to 1 hour 0.80
Band 2 Up to 2 hours 1.60 Up to , 2 hours 1.60

Up to 3 hours 2.40 Up to 3 hours 2.50
Up to 4 hours 3.50 Up to 4 hours 4.00
Up to 9 hours 5.00 Up to 9 hours 6.00
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